McGill () -vs- Nipissing ()
10/4/2024 at Nipissing

gate: 1706‘(‘)/')2'\/?24 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
tart: 7: -

Time: 2:13 M_CC_;'”_ 1 0 2 3
Attendance: 400 Nipissing 0 1 0 1

Location: Nipissing MCG: Maxime Pellerin (1); Mathieu Gagnon (1); Xavier Bouchard (1)

NIP: Chad Denault (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG NIP
1st 10:08 MCG Mathieu Gagnon Zachary Gallant, Xavier Bouchard EV 1 0
2nd  9:59 NIP Chad Denault Max Griffioen, EV 1 1
3rd 5:22 MCG Maxime Pellerin Brandon Frattaroli, Zachary Gallant PP 2 1
3rd 19:57 MCG Xavier Bouchard Zachary Gallant, Charle Truchon EN.PP 3 1

McGill Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:44 13:44 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 14:42 18:14 03:32 0 0 --
2nd 07:54 09:54 02:00 0 0 - 1st 16:14 00:57 04:43 0 0 --
2nd 19:52 01:52 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 18:57 07:15 08:18 0 0 --
3rd 05:08 05:22 00:14 1 0 PPG 16:33 0 0 0/3
3rd 06:20 08:20 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 14:40 16:40 02:00 0 0 -
3rd 16:49 17:00 00:11 0 0 --
3rd 18:20 18:49 00:29 0 0 -
3rd 19:00 01:00 1 0 PPG

11:54 2 0 2/9

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Chase Lacombe 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 11:44 PP
1st MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:42 PP
1st MCG Thomas Belzile 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:14 PP
1st MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 18:57 PP
2nd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:15 PP
2nd NIP Chad Denault 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:54 PP
2nd NIP Charlie Johnson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:52 PP
3rd NIP Pacey Schlueting 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 5:08 PP
3rd NIP Harrison Caines 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 6:20 PP
3rd NIP Devyn Mayea 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 14:40 PP

MISCONDU
3rd NIP Benjamin Brunette 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 16:49
3rd NIP Benjamin Brunette 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  16:49 PP
3rd MCG Zachary Gallant 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR  17:00 PP
3rd NIP Frank Jenkins 05:00 MAJOR-CHECK FROM BEHIND MAJOR  18:20 PP
MISCONDU

3rd NIP Frank Jenkins 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:20



McGill 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Fabio Iacobo
Mitchell Prowse
Maxime Blanchard
Caiden Daley
Alexis Morin
Charles Boutin

Charles-Antoine Dumont

Alexandre Gagnon
Maxime Pellerin
Stephane Huard
Mikisiw Awashish
Charle Truchon
Zachary Gallant
Brandon Frattaroli
Thomas Belzile
Mathieu Gagnon
Igor Mburanumwe
Xavier Fortin
Xavier Bouchard
Alexis Shank

o

Nipissing 1

Pos

Totals

Player

WO H OOFH OO O0OO0O0OO0OH+HOOOOOOOOoO|I

NAOH OOO0OOKH WH OOOOOOOOOOOoO|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

5-10

FO Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Reece Proulx
Devyn Mayea
Frank Jenkins
Charles Farmer
David Campbell
Charlie Johnson
Nick Mahar
Benjamin Brunette
Luke Strickland
Elias Lieffers

Zach Roy

Noah Vom Scheidt
Chase Lacombe
Pacey Schlueting
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jonathan Rees
Harrison Caines
Chad Denault
Tyson Tomasini

o

= 1-2
- 2-15

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

H|OH OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO OO OoO|m

Tota

HOOOOOHFH OO O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOO Oo|(»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Nipissing Goalkeeping

C Mins

0-0

10-39

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Fabio Iacobo

31 Alexis Shank

0:00

W _60:00

25

1 Reece Proulx
31 Zach Roy

L 59:35

0 12 18 22

52

Totals

R~ oO(>0

McGill Faceoffs

NN O|N

N|N O |Ww

oo ©o|o

25

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
2
2

Nipissing Faceoffs

0 12 18 22

52



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

[10:08] GOAL by MCG Mathieu Gagnon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zachary Gallant and Xavier Bouchard, On ice for MCG: , On
0-0 ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Nipissing 0

1-0 [11:44] Penalty on Chase Lacombe NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP
1-0 MCG [11:44] Start power play for MCG.
PP
1-0 MCG [13:44] Chase Lacombe (NIP) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 MCG [13:44] End power play for MCG.
1-0 [14:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP NIP [14:42] Start power play for NIP.
1-0 [16:14] Penalty on Thomas Belzile MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP NIP [16:14] Start power play for NIP.

1-0 PP NIP [16:42] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP NIP [18:14] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete.

1-0 PP NIP [18:14] End power play for NIP.

1-0 [18:57] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP NIP [18:57] Start power play for NIP.

Period #2 Plays

PP
1-0 MCG [00:57] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 MCG [00:57] End power play for NIP.
1-0 [05:15] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP NIP [05:15] Start power play for NIP.
1-0 PP NIP [07:15] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0 PP NIP [07:15] End power play for NIP.

1-0 [07:54] Penalty on Chad Denault NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP

1-0 MCG [07:54] Start power play for MCG.
PP

1-0 MCG [09:54] Chad Denault (NIP) penalty complete.
PP

1-0 MCG [09:54] End power play for MCG.

1-0 [09:59] GOAL by NIP Chad Denault, Assist by Max Griffioen, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Nipissing 1

1-1 [19:52] Penalty on Charlie Johnson NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

PP

1-1 MCG [19:52] Start power play for MCG.
Period #3 Plays

1-1 PP NIP [01:52] Charlie Johnson (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NIP [01:52] End power play for MCG.
1-1 [05:08] Penalty on Pacey Schlueting NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

PP
1-1 MCG [05:08] Start power play for MCG.

[05:22] GOAL by MCG Maxime Pellerin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Zachary Gallant, On ice for MCG: ,
1-1 On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Nipissing 1
2-1 PP NIP [05:22] Pacey Schlueting (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1 PP NIP [05:22] End power play for MCG.

2-1 [06:20] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1 II\D/IPCG [06:20] Start power play for MCG.

2-1 IE/IPCG [08:20] Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.

2-1 II\D/IPCG [08:20] End power play for MCG.

2-1 [14:40] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
PP

2-1 MCG [14:40] Start power play for MCG.



2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1

2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
2-1

2-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP

[16:40] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.

[16:40] End power play for MCG.
[16:49] Penalty on Benjamin Brunette NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[16:49] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[16:49] Start power play for MCG.
[17:00] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[17:00] End power play for MCG.
[18:20] Penalty on David Campbell NIP 5 minutes for MAJOR-CHECK FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[18:20] Start power play for MCG.

[18:20] Penalty on Frank Jenkins NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:49] Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.

[18:49] End power play for MCG.

[19:00] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.

[19:00] Start power play for MCG.

[19:57] GOAL by MCG Xavier Bouchard EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zachary Gallant and Charle Truchon, On
ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 3, Nipissing 1

Period #0 Plays
[1 Benjamin Brunette (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 David Campbell (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.
[1 Frank Jenkins (NIP) penalty complete.



