## McGill () -vs- Nipissing () 10/4/2024 at Nipissing

Date: 10/4/2024 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:13 Attendance: 400 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	1	0	2	3
Nipissing	0	1	0	1

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MCG	NIP
1st	10:08	MCG	Mathieu Gagnon	Zachary Gallant, Xavier Bouchard	EV	1	0
2nd	9:59	NIP	Chad Denault	Max Griffioen,	EV	1	1
3rd	5:22	MCG	Maxime Pellerin	Brandon Frattaroli, Zachary Gallant	PP	2	1
3rd	19:57	MCG	Xavier Bouchard	Zachary Gallant, Charle Truchon	EN.PP	3	1

#### **McGill Power Plays**

#### **Nipissing Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:44	13:44	02:00	0	0			1st	14:42	18:14	03:32	0	0	
2nd	07:54	09:54	02:00	0	0			1st	16:14	00:57	04:43	0	0	
2nd	19:52	01:52	02:00	0	0			1st	18:57	07:15	08:18	0	0	
3rd	05:08	05:22	00:14	1	0	PPG			•		16:33	0	0	0/3
3rd	06:20	08:20	02:00	0	0									
3rd	14:40	16:40	02:00	0	0									
3rd	16:49	17:00	00:11	0	0									
3rd	18:20	18:49	00:29	0	0									
3rd	19:00		01:00	1	0	PPG								
			11:54	2	0	2/9								

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Chase Lacombe	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	11:44	PP
1st	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:42	PP
1st	MCG	Thomas Belzile	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:14	PP
1st	MCG	Igor Mburanumwe	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:57	PP
2nd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:15	PP
2nd	NIP	Chad Denault	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:54	PP
2nd	NIP	Charlie Johnson	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:52	PP
3rd	NIP	Pacey Schlueting	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	5:08	PP
3rd	NIP	Harrison Caines	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	6:20	PP
3rd	NIP	Devyn Mayea	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:40	PP
3rd	NIP	Benjamin Brunette	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	16:49	
3rd	NIP	Benjamin Brunette	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	16:49	PP
3rd	MCG	Zachary Gallant	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:00	PP
3rd	NIP	Frank Jenkins	05:00	MAJOR-CHECK FROM BEHIND	MAJOR	18:20	PP
3rd	NIP	Frank Jenkins	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:20	

#### **Individual**

#### McGill 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Fabio Iacobo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mitchell Prowse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Maxime Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Caiden Daley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alexis Morin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Charles Boutin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charles-Antoine Dumont	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexandre Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Maxime Pellerin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Stephane Huard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Charle Truchon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Zachary Gallant	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	23	Brandon Frattaroli	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Igor Mburanumwe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Xavier Fortin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Xavier Bouchard	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Shank	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

#### Nipissing 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Reece Proulx	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Frank Jenkins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
	8	Charles Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	14	Charlie Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Nick Mahar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	17	Benjamin Brunette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	19	Luke Strickland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	27	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	31	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	55	Noah Vom Scheidt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
5	59	Pacey Schlueting	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
6	61	Max Griffioen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	84	Harrison Caines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	91	Chad Denault	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	94	Tyson Tomasini	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-39	0

#### McGill Goalkeeping

#### Nipissing Goalkeeping

#### McGill Goalkeeping

# Tota I # Player 0 1 Reece Proulx 25 31 Zach Roy

Nipissing Goalkeeping

**Totals** 

C	Mins	Ā	EN	1	2	3	0	I
	0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
L	59:35	2	0	12	18	22	0	52
		2	0	12	18	22	0	52

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Ā	ΕN	1	2	3	0	I
1	Fabio Iacobo		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Alexis Shank	W	60:00	1	0	11	7	7	0	25
	Totals			1	0	11	7	7	0	25

McGill Faceoffs Nipissing Faceoffs

### Play By Play

Score	DD	Play
Score	•	Period #1 Plays
		[10:08] GOAL by MCG Mathieu Gagnon (FIRST GOAL). Assist by Zachary Gallant and Xavier Bouchard. On ice for MCG: . On
0-0		ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
1-0		McGill 1, Nipissing 0 [11:44] Penalty on Chase Lacombe NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP	[11.44] Felialty on Chase Lacombe NIF 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	MCG PP	[11:44] Start power play for MCG.
1-0	MCG PP	[13:44] Chase Lacombe (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	MCG	[13:44] End power play for MCG.
1-0 1-0	PP NIP	[14:42] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [14:42] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	11 1411	[16:14] Penalty on Thomas Belzile MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP NIP	[16:14] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	PP NIP	[16:42] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0	PP NIP	[18:14] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0	PP NIP	[18:14] End power play for NIP.
1-0 1-0	PP NTP	[18:57] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [18:57] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #2 Plays
	PP	
1-0	MCG PP	[00:57] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0	MCG	[00:57] End power play for NIP.
1-0		[05:15] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP NIP	[05:15] Start power play for NIP.
1-0	PP NIP	[07:15] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
1-0	PP NIP	[07:15] End power play for NIP.
1-0	PP	[07:54] Penalty on Chad Denault NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	MCG PP	[07:54] Start power play for MCG.
1-0	MCG PP	[09:54] Chad Denault (NIP) penalty complete.
1-0	MCG	[09:54] End power play for MCG.
1-0		[09:59] GOAL by NIP Chad Denault, Assist by Max Griffioen, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Nipissing 1
1-1	PP	[19:52] Penalty on Charlie Johnson NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1	MCG	[19:52] Start power play for MCG.
		Period #3 Plays
1-1	PP NIP	[01:52] Charlie Johnson (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NIP	[01:52] End power play for MCG.
1-1	PP	[05:08] Penalty on Pacey Schlueting NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1	MCG	[05:08] Start power play for MCG.
1 1		[05:22] GOAL by MCG Maxime Pellerin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brandon Frattaroli and Zachary Gallant, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
1-1		McGill 2, Nipissing 1
2-1	PP NIP	[05:22] Pacey Schlueting (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1 2-1	PP NIP	[05:22] Facey Schlüeting (NIF) penalty complete.  [05:22] End power play for MCG.
2-1		[06:20] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP MCG	[06:20] Start power play for MCG.
2-1	PP MCG	[08:20] Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.
<b>7</b> 1	PP MCC	[09:20] End nower play for MCC
2-1 2-1	MCG	[08:20] End power play for MCG. [14:40] Penalty on Devyn Mayea NIP 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
∠-1	PP	[17.70] I charty on Devyn Played Mil 2 minutes for High Sticking, (power play upp).
2-1	MCG	[14:40] Start power play for MCG.

2-1	PP MCG	[16:40] Devyn Mayea (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1	PP MCG	[16:40] End power play for MCG.
2-1	1100	[16:49] Penalty on Benjamin Brunette NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-1		[16:49] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
	PP	[10115] Fendicy on Health Controlled National Sendence National Controlled Co
2-1	MCG	[16:49] Start power play for MCG.
2-1		[17:00] Penalty on Zachary Gallant MCG 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-1	MCG	[17:00] End power play for MCG.
2-1		[18:20] Penalty on David Campbell NIP 5 minutes for MAJOR-CHECK FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
2-1	PP MCG	[18:20] Start power play for MCG.
2-1	MCG	[18:20] Penalty on Frank Jenkins NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-1	PP NIP	[18:49] Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.
2-1	PP NIP	
		[18:49] End power play for MCG.
2-1	PP NIP	[19:00] Zachary Gallant (MCG) penalty complete.
2-1	PP NIP	[19:00] Start power play for MCG.
2-1		[19:57] GOAL by MCG Xavier Bouchard EMPTY NET GOAL (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zachary Gallant and Charle Truchon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 3, Nipissing 1
		Period #0 Plays
3-1		[] Benjamin Brunette (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1	PP NIP	[] David Campbell (NIP) penalty complete.
3-1	PP NIP	[] End power play for MCG.
2.4		

3-1 3-1

[] Frank Jenkins (NIP) penalty complete.